P.02/03

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 174400 1700 1704 1806 1700 1840 1840 1870 1870

12-11-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

FOF IAF 04-15-1999



MENT OF COMMERC

nt and Trademark Offic

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	- 100965748
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Springs Industries, Inc. pc 12-11-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameToray Ultrasuede (America), Inc Internal Address: 600 Third Avenue
Individual(s)	Street Address: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 7, 1998	☐ General Pannership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from aesignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/432,446 75/397,825 75/271,980 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,758,411 1,703,360 978,212 1,812,965 tached? © Yes © No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
Weil, Gotshal & Manges	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 767 Fifth Ave New York NY 10153	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Reposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Devon Salts Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is strue copy of Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Signature cover sheet, attachmente, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7th day of August, 1998 between SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina, with its principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 ("Assignor") and TORAY ULTRASUEDE (AMERICA), INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York with its principal place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York City, New York 10016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and/or intends to use in the United States the trademarks, and owns the registrations and applications thereof, as listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on June 30, 1998 among Assignor, Assignee, and Toray Industries. Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan: and

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of assigning, transferring and conveying to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0312 Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to Assignor's trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A, and including the right to sue for past as well as future infringement and to recover pre-assignment damages for past infringements thereof based upon Assignor's trademark rights, and further all the goodwill of the business associated therewith together with the existing and ongoing portion of the business to which the marks pertain.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for all pending Marks to the Assignee upon registration.

Leudell C. Soule

Name: Crandall C. Bowles
Title: President & CEO

State of SOUTH CAROLINA
) s
County of YORK

On this 6 day of August, 1998, before me appeared <u>Crandall C. Bowles</u> the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that s/he signed it as a free act on her/his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/4/2006

2

NYFS09...:\77\77877\0010\1841\ASG7088T.390

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0313

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number
CORDOBA		75/432,446
SEN-SENSUAL		75/397,825
ULTRAPILLOWS		75/271,980
FACILE	1.758,411	
ULTRASUEDE	0,978,212	
ULTRASUEDE HP	1,703,360	
ULTRASUEDE LIGHT (Stylized)	1,812,965	

TOTAL P.06

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0314